This certificate is issued to
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION Nagoya Works
Nagoya - JAPAN
for the type of product
INVERTERS
FR-A800 series.
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 6 page(s)
THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
FR-A800 series are inverters for Marine and Offshore applications
1.1 - Products' ranges:
Model Input Power Supply Output
Voltage
Current
[A]
Motor Capacity
[kW]
Current
[A] Freq. Voltage
capacity current 3-Phase AC SLD LD ND HD SLD LD ND HD SLD LD ND HD Hz 3-Phase AC
designation designation 50/60Hz
FR-A840-0.4K-# FR-A840-00023-# 380-500VAC 3.2 3 2.3 1.4 0.75 0.75 0.4 0.2 2.3 2.1 1.5 0.8 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-0.75K-# FR-A840-00038-# 380-500VAC 5.4 4.9 3.7 2.3 1.5 1.5 0.75 0.4 3.8 3.5 2.5 1.5 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-1.5K-# FR-A840-00052-# 380-500VAC 7.8 7.3 6.2 3.7 2.2 2.2 1.5 0.75 5.2 4.8 4 2.5 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-2.2K-# FR-A840-00083-# 380-500VAC 10.9 10.1 8.3 6.2 3.7 3.7 2.2 1.5 8.3 7.6 6 4 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-3.7K-# FR-A840-00126-# 380-500VAC 16.4 15.1 12.3 8.3 5.5 5.5 3.7 2.2 12.6 11.5 9 6 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-5.5K-# FR-A840-00170-# 380-500VAC 22.5 22.3 17.4 12.3 7.5 7.5 5.5 3.7 17 16 12 9 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-7.5K-# FR-A840-00250-# 380-500VAC 31.7 31 22.5 17.4 11 11 7.5 5.5 25 23 17 12 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-11K-# FR-A840-00310-# 380-500VAC 40.3 38.2 31 22.5 15 15 11 7.5 31 29 23 17 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-15K-# FR-A840-00380-# 380-500VAC 48.2 44.9 40.3 31 18.5 18.5 15 11 38 35 31 23 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-18.5K-# FR-A840-00470-# 380-500VAC 58.4 53.9 48.2 40.3 22 22 18.5 15 47 43 38 31 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-22K-# FR-A840-00620-# 380-500VAC 76.8 75.1 56.5 48.2 30 30 22 18.5 62 57 44 38 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-30K-# FR-A840-00770-# 380-500VAC 97.6 89.7 75.1 56.5 37 37 30 22 77 70 57 44 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-37K-# FR-A840-00930-# 380-500VAC 115 106 91 75.1 45 45 37 30 93 85 71 57 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-45K-# FR-A840-01160-# 380-500VAC 141 130 108 91 55 55 45 37 116 106 86 71 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-55K-# FR-A840-01800-# 380-500VAC 180 144 134 108 75/90 75 55 45 180 144 110 86 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-75K-# FR-A840-02160-# 380-500VAC 216 180 144 110 110 90 75 55 216 180 144 110 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-90K-# FR-A840-02600-# 380-500VAC 260 216 180 144 132 110 90 75 260 216 180 144 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-110K-# FR-A840-03250-# 380-500VAC 325 260 216 180 160 132 110 90 325 260 216 180 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-132K-# FR-A840-03610-# 380-500VAC 361 325 260 216 185 160 132 110 361 325 260 216 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-160K-# FR-A840-04320-# 380-500VAC 432 361 325 260 220 185 160 132 432 361 325 260 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-185K-# FR-A840-04810-# 380-500VAC 481 432 361 325 250 220 185 160 481 432 361 325 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-220K-# FR-A840-05470-# 380-500VAC 547 481 432 361 280 250 220 185 547 481 432 361 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-250K-# FR-A840-06100-# 380-500VAC 610 547 481 432 315 280 250 220 610 547 481 432 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A840-280K-# FR-A840-06830-# 380-500VAC 683 610 547 481 355 315 280 250 683 610 547 481 0.2-590 380-500VAC
Model Input Power Supply Output
Voltage
Current
[A]
Motor Capacity
[kW]
Current
[A] Freq. Voltage
capacity designation current designation DC SLD LD ND HD SLD LD ND HD SLD LD ND HD Hz 3-Phase AC
FR-A842-315K-# FR-A842-07700-# 430-780VDC - - - - 400 355 315 280 770 683 610 547 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A842-355K-# FR-A842-08660-# 430-780VDC - - - - 450 400 355 315 866 770 683 610 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A842-400K-# FR-A842-09620-# 430-780VDC - - - - 500 450 400 355 962 866 770 683 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A842-450K-# FR-A842-10940-# 430-780VDC - - - - - 500 450 400 1094 962 866 770 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A842-500K-# FR-A842-12120-# 430-780VDC - - - - - - 500 450 1212 1094 962 866 0.2-590 380-500VAC
Page 2 / 6
Certificate number: 37962/C1 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=uadnz8khqp
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 6 page(s)
Input Power Supply Output
Voltage Current Voltage
Model 3-Phase AC [A] DC
50/60Hz
FR-CC2-H315K-# 380-500V 610 430-780VDC
FR-CC2-H355K-# 380-500V 683 430-780VDC
FR-CC2-H400K-# 380-500V 770 430-780VDC
FR-CC2-H450K-# 380-500V 866 430-780VDC
FR-CC2-H500K-# 380-500V 962 430-780VDC
Model Input Power Supply Output
Voltage Current[A] Motor Capacity [kW] Current [A] Freq. Voltage
capacity current 3-Phase AC LD ND LD ND LD ND Hz 3-Phase AC
designation designation 50/60Hz
FR-A846-0.4K-#2# FR-A846-00023-#2# 380/500VAC 2.1 1.5 0.75 0.4 2.1 1.5 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-0.75K-#2# FR-A846-00038-#2# 380/500VAC 3.5 2.5 1.5 0.75 3.5 2.5 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-1.5K-#2# FR-A846-00052-#2# 380/500VAC 4.8 4 2.2 1.5 4.8 4 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-2.2K-#2# FR-A846-00083-#2# 380/500VAC 7.6 6 3.7 2.2 7.6 6 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-3.7K-#2# FR-A846-00126-#2# 380/500VAC 11.5 9 5.5 3.7 11.5 9 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-5.5K-#2# FR-A846-00170-#2# 380/500VAC 16 12 7.5 5.5 16 12 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-7.5K-#2# FR-A846-00250-#2# 380/500VAC 23 17 11 7.5 23 17 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-11K-#2# FR-A846-00310-#2# 380/500VAC 29 23 15 11 29 23 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-15K-#2# FR-A846-00380-#2# 380/500VAC 35 31 18.5 15 35 31 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-18.5K-#2# FR-A846-00470-#2# 380/500VAC 43 38 22 18.5 43 38 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-22K-#2# FR-A846-00620-#2# 380/500VAC 57 44 30 22 57 44 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-30K-#2# FR-A846-00770-#2# 380/500VAC 70 57 37 30 70 57 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-37K-#2# FR-A846-00930-#2# 380/500VAC 85 71 45 37 85 71 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-45K-#2# FR-A846-01160-#2# 380/500VAC 106 86 55 45 106 86 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-55K-#2# FR-A846-01800-#2# 380/500VAC 144 110 75 55 144 110 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-75K-#2# FR-A846-02160-#2# 380/500VAC 180 144 90 75 180 144 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-90K-#2# FR-A846-02600-#2# 380/500VAC 216 180 110 90 216 180 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-110K-#2# FR-A846-03250-#2# 380/500VAC 260 216 132 110 260 216 0.2-590 380-500VAC
FR-A846-132K-#2# FR-A846-03610-#2# 380/500VAC 325 260 160 132 325 260 0.2-590 380-500VAC
Note: The FR-A846 series are IP55compatible models.
# means any alphanumerical suffix that may be added.
Page 3 / 6
Certificate number: 37962/C1 BV